
 

SNMAT-internal use only 

St. Mary’s Church of England Primary School, 
Edwinstowe. Updated 

March 2022 The governing body shall consist of (12) governors 

‘As is’ academy conversion retaining the VA foundation majority  
Composition of 7 Church governors & 5 other governors. 
 
 
 CONTACT DETAILS 

START 
DATE 

END 
DATE 

DIOCESAN GOVERNORS (7) (appointed by the SNMAT Directors) 
 

VACANCY 

(ex-officio governor) 

 Tel: 
 
Email:  
 

  

Mrs Hilary Cheshire 

(DBE nomination) 
 
CHAIR 

18 Church Street, 
Edwinstowe, 
NG21 9QA 

Tel: 01623 822464 / 07946331740 
 
Email: hilary.cheshire@st-maryscofe.notts.sch.uk 
           
hcheshire@stmaryedwinstowe.snmat.org.uk  
 

10 Nov 
2018 

9 Nov 
2022 

Mr Steve Roddison 

(DBE nomination) 
 
 

32 Colliers Way, 
Edwinstowe, 
Notts, 
NG21 9SL 

Tel: 01623 573556/ 07980 325343 
 
Email: ruth.steve@btinternet.com 
SRoddison@stmarysedwinstowe.snmat.org.uk 
 

18 Jan 
2022 

17 Jan 
2026 

Mr Glenn Hickman 

(DBE nomination) 

20 Greendale Ave 
Edwinstowe 
Mansfield 
NG21 9NA 

Tel:  07876506474 
 
Email: glenn.hickman@st-maryscofe.notts.sch.uk 
 

1 Dec 
2019 

1 Dec 
2023 

Mrs Linda Foster 

(PCC nomination) 

70 Mansfield Road 
Edwinstowe 
Mansfield 
NG21 8NH 

Tel: 07526 584504 
 
Email: linda.foster356@gmail.com 
 

1 Dec 
2019 

1 Dec 
2023 

Ms Sara Coupe 

(PCC nomination) 

1 Woodhead Close, 
Edwinstowe, 
NG21 9RE 
 

Tel: 07739329323 
 
Email: sara.coupe@st-maryscofe.notts.sch.uk 1 Dec 

2019 
1 Dec 
2023 

Mr David Clayton 

(PCC nomination) 

6 Maid Marion Drive 
Edwinstowe 
Mansfield 
NG21 9RD 

Tel: 07932532869 
 
Email: dave.clayton@st-maryscofe.notts.sch.uk 
 

8 May 
2018 

7 May 
2022 

Co-opted Governors (1) (appointed by the SNMAT Directors) 

VACANCY  
(following the change in 
constitution with a co-opted 
position replacing the LA 
Governor position) 

  

  

 

STAFF GOVERNORS (2) 

Miss Maria Parkin 

(Head teacher) 

C/o academy Tel:  01623 822518 
 
Email: maria.parkin@st-maryscofe.notts.sch.uk 
 

1 Sept 
2019 

 

Ms Tanya Bee c/o academy Tel:  01623 822518   
 
Email: tbee@st-maryscofe.notts.sch.uk 

 
2 Dec 
2019 

 

1 Dec 
2023 

PARENT GOVERNORS (2) (as per the MAT articles of association – appointed by parent governor election)  

Mrs Rachel Souter 
 

The Stables 

Boy Lane 

Edwinstowe 

Notts NG21 9RA 

Tel: 07727184853 
 
Email: Rachsouter78@hotmail.com 
 
 

22 Jan 
2019 

21 Jan 
2023 

Mrs Emma Temple  Tel:  07792848788 
 
Email: emmatemple85@gmail.com 
 

22 Jan 
2019 

21 Jan 
2023 

ASSOCIATE MEMBER: 
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